

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Agenda

Public Works Committee

Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke, Chair Council Member Scott Andree-Bowen, Vice Chair Council Member Robert Clark Council Member James Taylor, Jr.

Tuesday, December 10, 2024

2:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1. 24-0593

Request for a Public Hearing on a Resolution for the Voluntary Annexation of Approximately 26.966 Acres Located East of South Main Street and South of Jones Road Extending South from the Eastern Mount Hope Drive Street Stub. The Project is Known as Mount Hope Estates – Petition of Ensure Development LLC. Public Hearing Date - January 21, 2025

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>CARF - Mount Hope Estates</u>

ORD - Ordinance Extending The Corporate Limits - Mount Hope

RES - Resolution Amending City Map - Mount Hope Estates.doc

RES - Fixing PH Date for Annexing - Mount Hope Estates.docx

INFO - Boundary Description - Mount Hope Estates

MAP - Location - Mount Hope Estates

MAP - Aerial - Mount Hope Estates

INFO - Preliminary Survey - Mount Hope Estates

INFO - Summary Sheets - Mount Hope Estates

INFO - Application - Mount Hope Estates

C-2. 24-0594 Request for a Public Hearing on a Resolution for the Voluntary Annexation of Approximately 17.14 acres Located West of South Main Street and South of Fishel Road Extending West from the Rink Road Street Stub. The Project is Known as Kershaw Commons – Petition of True Homes, LLC.

Public Hearing Date - January 21, 2025

Attachments: CARF - Kershaw Commons

ORD - Ordinance Extending The Corporate Limits - Kershaw Co

RES - Resolution Amending City Map - Kershaw Commons.doc

RES - Fixing PH Date for Annexing - Kershaw Commons.docx

INFO - Preliminary Survey - Kershaw Commons

INFO - Boundary Description - Kershaw Commons

MAP - Location - Kershaw Commons

MAP - Aerial - Kershaw Commons

INFO - Summary Sheets - Kershaw Commons

INFO - Application - Kershaw Commons

C-3. 24-0579 Resolution Authorizing a New Lease Agreement Providing a Site for a Leaf Mulching Facility for the Sanitation Department (North Ward) -KDM of Wilmington, LLC

Attachments: CARF - New Lease Agreement - KDM of Wilmington, LLC

RES - New Lease Agreement - KDM of Wilmington, LLC

MAP - New Lease Agreement - KDM of Wilmington, LLC

Exhibit A - New Lease Agreement - KDM of Wilmington, LLC

C-4. 24-0581 Resolution for Approval of Federal Funding Application: Lead Service Line Replacement Program

Attachments: CARF - Lead Service Line Replacement Program

RES - Lead Service Line Replacement Program

G GENERAL AGENDA

> Printed on 12/6/2024 Page 2

G-1. <u>24-0580</u>	Request for a Public Hearing on a Petition to Close and Abandon Frampton Street and Notice to all Persons Interested in the Closing Thereof (Northeast Ward) Public Hearing Date - February 3, 2025
	Attachments: CARF - Closure of Frampton Street
	RES - Public Hearing Date Frampton Street
	RES - Closure of Frampton Street
	MAP - Closure of Frampton Street - Owners
	MAP - Closure of Frampton Street - Utilities
	Exhibit A - Petition for Closure of Frampton Street
G-2. <u>24-0585</u>	Request for a Public Hearing on a Resolution Authorizing Changes to the Winston-Salem Transit Authority Route Network as Identified in the Winston-Salem Transit Authority Route Study Public Hearing Date - January 6, 2025
	Attachments: CARF - WSTA Route Study
	RES - WSTA Route Study
	Exhibit A - WSTA Route Study Survey Data
	Presentation - WSTA Route Study
G-3. <u>24-0588</u>	The North Carolina Department of Transportation's Project to Close the At-grade Railroad Crossing of Doris Street (RC-2009A) (Northeast Ward)
	Attachments: <u>INFO - NCDOT Doris Street Rail Crossing</u>
	Presentation - NCDOT Doris Street Rail Crossing
G-4. 24-0591	Resolution Authorizing an Agreement with UMO Platform for a Mobility Service Application for Bus Tracking, Trip Planning, and Cashless Payments for the Winston-Salem Transit Authority - \$868,529
	Attachments: CARF - UMO Application for Transit Services
	RES - UMO Application for Transit Services

COMMITTEE ORIENTATION

Presentation - UMO Application for Transit Services

ADJOURNMENT

Page 4 Printed on 12/6/2024